273			WINTER MON		
	RETAIL ELECTRIC RATES			JAN	2017
RESIDENT	TAL RATE SCHEDULE RS		RATE	REVENUE	
			CLASS	CODE	
	Base Customer Charge	\$20.90	21, 22, 24,26	22	
	Energy Charge	*	SEASONAL *	FCA	
	All Kwh per month	0.07458	0.00128	0.02294	\$0.09880
GENERAL	POWER RATE SCHEDULE GSA				
<u>Part</u>	<u>1</u> Less than 50 KW and 15,000 Kwh				
	Base Customer Charge nor month				
	Base Customer Charge per month	taa Fa	22	40	
	Domestic Use Non-residential	\$22.50 \$22.50		40 40	
	Single phase self contained metering	•		40	
	Single phase transformer rated metering	\$24.50		40	
	Three phase self contained metering	\$55.50		40	
	Three phase transformer rated metering	\$63.50		40	
	Energy Charge		SEASONAL *	f FCA	
	All Kwh per month	0.08473	0.00195	0.02259	\$0.10927
	0				
<u>Part</u>					
	but less than 1,000 KW				
	Page Customer Charge nor month				
	Base Customer Charge per month	\$00.00	50	50	
	Single phase self contained metering	\$33.30 \$47.50		50 50	
	Single phase transformer rated metering	\$47.50 \$71.70		50 50	
	Three phase self contained metering Three phase transformer rated metering	\$71.70 \$86.90		50 50	
		фоо.эо *			
	Energy Charge		SEASONAL *	ICA	
	First 15,000 Kwh per month	0.08556	0.00196	0.02259	\$0.11011
	All additional Kwh per month	0.04156	0.00122	0.02220	\$0.06498
	Demand Charge - Dollars per KW			0.0000	40.00
	First 50 KW per month	No Charge	0.00000	0.00000	\$0.00
	Over 50 KW per month	\$13.77	0.00000	0.00000	\$13.77
Do-	Greater than 1,000 KW, but less than 5,000) K/W			
<u>Part</u>	. 5 Greater than 1,000 KW, but less than 5,000) L/AA			
	Base Customer Charge per month	\$263.60	54,55	54,55	
		Ψ200.00	SEASONAL *	•	
	Energy Charge				¢0 06290
	All Kwh per month	0.03945	0.00124	0.02220	\$0.06289
	Demand Charge - Dollars per KW First 1,000 KW	\$12.68	0.00000	0.00000	\$12.68
	Next 1,500 KW	\$12.00 \$14.42		0.00000	\$12.00 \$14.42
	Over 2,500 KW	\$14.42 \$14.42		0.00000	\$14.42 \$14.42
	Over 2,000 KVV	φ14.42	0.0000	0.00000	φ14.42
Note:	Manufacturing Customers under GSA Part 3 are	eligible for cre	edits under		
	the Manufacturing Credit Agreement of .01076 for	_		W:	
	and \$1.63 for over 1,000 KW			1	
	y 1,000 1111				

^{*} Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.

273	APPALACHIAN ELECTI	RIC COOPE	RATIVE		WINTER MONT	TH	
	RETAIL ELECTRIC RATE	S	0			JAN	2017
SCHEDULE	ELS						
David	4 Olyand Traffin Athlati	. 5:4141:44			70 70 74	70 70 74	
<u>Part</u>		_	nting	¢24.00	72-73-74	72-73-74	
	Base Customer Charge per r	nontn		\$21.00			
	- 0			*	*		
	Energy Charge				SEASONAL *	FCA	
	All Kwh per month			0.04544	0.00202	0.02294	\$0.07040
	Facility Charge	111 1 4	0	. 41 :4-111			
	The annual facility charg						
	cost and shall be billed a	it one-tweiiti	n part each	montn.			
							_
Part	2 Outdoor Lighting for In	dividual Cu	ıstomers		77-78	77-78	
	IDENTIAL	arriada. Ot					
	MERCIAL						
	EET LIGHT						
	Type of Fixtures		Lam	p Size	Rated	Facility	Monthly
		Code	Watts	Lumens	kWh	Charge	Rate
Available S	Services					_	
Not Available	Mercury Vapor	VL01	175	7,650	70	3.42	\$8.35
Not Available		VL02	400	19,100	155	5.12	\$16.03
Not Available		VL03	1000	47,500	378	9.88	\$36.49
R - C - SL	High Pressure Sodium	VL04	100	8,550	42	4.69	\$7.65
R - C - SL		VL05	250	23,000	105	5.84	\$13.23
C - SL		VL06	400	45,000	165	7.32	\$18.94
Not Available	Mercury Vapor	VL07	175	7,650	70	3.43	\$8.36
Not Available		VL08	400	19,100	155	5.12	\$16.03
Not Available		VL09	1,000	47,500	378	9.88	\$36.49
C - SL	High Pressure	VL10	250	23,000	105	7.74	\$15.13
C - SL	Sodium-Floods	VL11	400	45,000		7.32	\$18.94
C - SL	Metal Halide - Floods	VL12	1,000	110,000	380	11.43	\$38.18
C - SL		VL13	400	32,000	155	10.93	\$21.84
							\$0.00
R - C- SL	Decorative Luminaire	VL15	175	7,650	70	10.18	\$15.11
	Does not include ATC C	•					
SL	HPS Mongoose	VL16	400	45,000	165	13.95	\$25.57
R - C - SL	HPS Decorative Luminaire	VL17	100	8,500		10.18	\$13.14
R	LED - 32 BULB	VL20	60	5,500	24	6.51	\$8.20
SL	LED 146 WATT	VL21	146	12,702	58	12.64	\$16.72
Ener	rgy Charge			*	SEASONAL *	FCA	
	All Kwh per month			0.04544	0.00202	0.02294	\$0.07040
	ADDITIONAL MONTHLY						
	Pole Charge - Residential	1.00		Transformer (•		3.00
	Pole Charge - Commercial 1.50 Pole & Transf - Residential					4.00	
	Pole Charge - Non-Standard	2.00	I	Pole & Transf	- Commercial		4.50
	Pole Charge - 45 foot & Taller	3.00					

Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.